A c o u s t i c  S o i l  &  Wa s te
M a r c h  2 011
3
A c o u s t i c  S o i l  &  Wa s te
The Marley dBlue acoustic soil & waste
system is designed for use where improved
levels of soundproofing are required. Used
in conjunction with the acoustic pipe clips,

Photo. 11 Photo. 12
Photo. 10
Using a level (Photo 9), determine the length of the Marley dBlue soil stack. On the run line, measure the points (Photo 10)
where the pipe clips will be fixed and horizontal connections to the sanitary fittings made.
Next, drill holes applicable for the diameter of fixing (Photo 11) on the pipe line. Fix a rawlbolt into the wall and mount the pipe
clip by screwing it clockwise inside the wall. Tightening the pipe clip makes the screw lock inside the rawlbolt and simultaneously
the pipe clip is tightened until a stop on the screw (Photo 12).
Installation
22
marley.co.uk   Technical hotline: 01622 852695
dBlue
23
A c o u s t i c  S o i l  &  Wa s te
Branch
α° dn (mm) Z1 (mm) Z2 (mm) Z3 (mm) Code Pack Pack type
45° 40/40 10 49 49 VTR-040-040-45D 20 PH5
50/40 12 61 61 VTR-050-040-45D 20 PH5
50/50 12 61 61 VTR-050-040-45D 20 PH4
110/40 - 104 91 VTR-110-040-45D 6 PH4
110/50 - 104 91 VTR-110-050-45D 6 PH4
110/110 25 134 134 VTR-110-110-45D 7 PH3
160/110 1 179 173 VTR-160-110-45D 3 PH3
160/160 22 210 210 VTR-160-160-45D 2 PH3
90° 40/40 23 25 25 VTR-040-040-90D 20 PH5
50/40 23 25 25 VTR-050-040-90D 20 PH5
50/50 28 30 30 VTR-050-050-90D 20 PH4
110/40 28 60 32 VTR-110-040-90D 6 PH4
110/50 28 60 32 VTR-110-050-90D 6 PH4
110/110 57 62 62 VTR-110-110-90D 7 PH3
160/110 58 92 64 PTR-160-110-87D 5 PH3
160/160 83 92 92 VTR-160-160-90D 3 PH3
Reducer
dn/DN1 (mm) Z1 (mm) Code Pack Pack type
50/40 12 VRD-050-040-00D 15 PH7
110/50 40 VRD-110-050-00D 17 PH4
160/110 14 VRD-160-110-00D 15 PH3
Double socket coupling
DN1 (mm) L (mm) Code Pack Pack type
40 125 VMD-040-000-00D 20 PH5
50 105 VMD-050-000-00D 20 PH5
110 128 VMD-110-000-00D 6 PH5
160 179 VMD-160-000-00D 6 PH3
Product information
Pipe with socket
dn (mm) en (mm) L (mm) Code Pack Pack type
40 1,8 3000 dB-PEU300H 10 PLT
50 1,8 3000 dB-PEU300J 10 PLT
110 3,4 3000 dB-PEU300V 10 PLT
160 4,9 3000 dB-PEU300Z 28 PLT
Bend
α° dn (mm) Z1 (mm) Z2 (mm) Code Pack Pack type
15° 40 4 7 VKL-040-000-15D 20 PH7
50 5 9 VKL-050-000-15D 20 PH5
110 9 14 VKL-110-000-15D 8 PH4
30° 40 7 10 VKL-040-000-30D 20 PH7
50 9 12 VKL-050-000-30D 20 PH5
110 17 22 VKL-110-000-30D 8 PH4
45° 40 10 14 VKL-040-000-45D 20 PH7
50 12 16 VKL-050-000-45D 20 PH5
110 25 29 VKL-110-000-45D 14 PH3
160 36 42 VKL-160-000-45D 6 PH3
67,5° 40 - - VKL-040-000-67D 20 PH7
50 20 23 VKL-050-000-67D 20 PH5
110 40 44 VKL-110-000-67D 14 PH3
90° 40 23 26 VKL-040-000-90D 20 PH7
50 28 31 VKL-050-000-90D 20 PH5
110 57 61 VKL-110-000-90D 14 PH3
160 83 89 VKL-160-000-90D 4 PH3
Slip coupling
DN1 (mm) L (mm) Code Pack Pack type
40 137 VMP-040-000-00D 20 PH5
50 105 VMP-050-000-00D 20 PH5
110 128 VMP-110-000-00D 6 PH5
160 179 VMP-160-000-00D 6 PH3
Access pipe
dn (mm) Z1 (mm) Z2 (mm) Code Pack Pack type
50 28 30 VCZ-050-000-00D 10 PH5
110 58 62 VCZ-110-000-00D 6 PH4
160 49 68 VCZ-160-000-00D 6 PH3
Socket plug
dn (mm) L (mm) Code Pack Pack type
40 39 VKK-040-000-00D 20 PH7
50 39 VKK-050-000-00D 20 PH7
110 46 VKK-110-000-00D 20 PH4
160 48 VKK-160-000-00D 10 PH4
24
marley.co.uk   Technical hotline: 01622 852695
dBlue
25
A c o u s t i c  S o i l  &  Wa s te
Pipe clip
Ø (mm) Code Pack Pack type
40 POB-040-000-000 10 FOL
Acoustic pipe clip
Ø (mm) Code Pack Pack type
50 POB-050-000-000 10 FOL
110 POB-110-0M8-000 5 FOL
Acoustic metal pipe clip
Ø (mm) Code Pack Pack type
160 POB-160-000-000 1 -
PH3 – cardboard box 600 x 400 x 300
PH4 – cardboard box 400 x 300 x 300
PH5 – cardboard box 400 x 300 x 150
PH7 – cardboard box 300 x 200 x 150